The unaudited pro-forma statement of consolidated net assets of e-Therapeutics plc and its subsidiary InRotis
Technologies Limited (together “the Group”) set out below has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the
consolidated net assets of the Group had the Placing and Admission taken place on 31 July 2007. The unaudited
pro-forma statement of consolidated net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of
its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore may not give a true picture of the actual financial
position of the Group following the Placing and Admission.

The pro-forma statement of net assets is based on the audited balance sheet of e-Therapeutics plc and of InRotis
Technologies Limited as at 31 July 2007, adjusted for items disclosed in note 2 below.

Unadjusted
InRotis

Unadjusted Technologies Unaudited
e-Therapeutics plc Limited consolidated

net assets net assets net assets
at 31 July at 31 July Consolidation at 31 July

2007 2007 adjustment 2007 Adjustments Pro-forma
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

– – – Note 1 Note 2
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 52 5 – 57 – 57
Property, plant and
equipment 92 40 – 132 (81) 51

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

144 45 – 189 (81) 108
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 3,542 88 (3,306) 324 – 324
Cash and cash equivalents – 1,305 – 1,305 760 2,065

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

3,542 1,393 (3,306) 1,629 760 2,389
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Total assets 3,686 1,438 (3,306) 1,818 679 2,497
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables – (580) – (580) – (580)

Non-current liabilities
Other interest-bearing
loans and borrowings – (3,306) 3,306 – – –

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Total liabilities – (3,886) 3,306 (580) – (580)
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Net assets/(liabilities) 3,686 (2,448) – 1,238 679 1,917
3333 3333 3333 3333 3333 3333

Notes:

1. The net assets information has been extracted without material adjustment from the consolidated audited
balance sheet of e-Therapeutics plc and of InRotis Technologies Limited as at 31 July 2007, as set out in
Part V of this document. The audited balance sheets have then been consolidated.

2. The adjustments made in the pro-forma statement of net assets reflect the following items:

● the gross proceeds from the Placing of £1.33 million less estimated expenses of £570,000; and

● on 14 November 2007, e-Therapeutics demerged by way of scheme of arrangement an